INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE DEPRRTMENT OF THE TREASURY
DISTRICT DIEECTOR

. 0. BOX 2508

_INCINNATI, OH 45201

Emplover Identification Number:
pate: MAY |5 1997 B7-05€1170
DLN:
17053058085007
UTAH DISPUTE RESOLUTION Contact Person:
645 SOUTH 220 E DHILIP HRALEY
SALT LAKE CITY, UT B84111-3E34 Contact Telephone Number:

(81€) 874-5177
Accounting Period Ending:
June 30 ’
Foundation Status Classification:
508 (a) (1)
Advance Ruling Pericd Begins:
; July B, 1996
L Advance Ruling Period Ends:
June 30, 2001
Addendum Applies:
No

De~— Applicant:

' Based on information you supplied, and assuming your cperations will be =zs
stated in your application for recognition of exemption, we have determined you
are exempt from federal income tax under section 501(2) of the Internsl Revenue
Code 28 an organization described in section 501 (c) (3).

Because you are a newly created organization, we are not now making &
£inal determination of your foundation status under section 505({a) of the Code.
However, we have determined that you can reasonably expect to be a publicly
suppm:ted organizaticon described in sections SDQ(a}{l} and 170(b) (1) (A) (vi).

Accordingly, during an advance ruling period you will be treated as a
publicly supported organiza fion, and not as a D**va'e foundation. This advance
ruling pericd begins and epfis on the dates shown above.

‘Within 90 days after the end of -your advance ruling period, you must
send us the information needed to determine whether you have met the require-
ments of the applicable support test during the advance ruling pericd. i e vou
establish that you hEVE been a publicly supported ﬁ"ganﬂzatlmn we will classi-
FY you as a sect1u1 5(a) (1) or 50%(a) (2) orgarization 25 long as you continue
to meet the reguire nts of the applicable support test. If you do not_meet
the public suppor equirements during the advance ruling period, we will
classify you as a private foundation for future periods. 2lso, if we classify
you as & private foundation, we will treat you as a private foundation from
your beginning date for purposes of section 507(d) and 4940.

Grantors and ccntributars may rely on our determination that vou ar=s not a
r+ ate foundation until 90 days after the end of your advance ruling pericd.
£ . send us the reguired information within the 50 days, grantors and
contributors may continue to rely on the advance determinaticn untl” we make
a final determination of your Zoundation status.

If we publish 2 notice in the Internmal Revenue Bulletin stating that we
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UTAH DISPUTE RESOLUTION
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will no longer treat as a I supported organization, grantors and
contributors may not on this determination after the date we publish the
notice. 'n addition, you lose your status as a publicly supported organi-
zation, a a grantor or contributor was responeible for, or was aware oZ, the
act or failure to act, that resulted in your loss of such status, that person
may not rely on this determination from the date of the act or failure to act.
Elso, if a grantor or contributor learned that we had given notice that vou
e |

would be removed from classification as a publicly supported organization, ths
thart person may not rely on this determination a&s of the date he or she
acquired such .knowledge.

b

I1f you change your sources of support, your purppses, character, or methc

e et bl
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of operation, please let us know so we can consider -the eifect of the change ¢

vour exempt status and foundation status. If you amend your organizaticnal
document or bylaws, please send us a copy of the amended document or bylaws,

ac
mposed under the Federal Unemployment Tax Act (FUTR)

-

2lsoc, let us know all changes in your name or address,

As of January 1, 1984, you are liable for social security taxes under
t! Federal Insurance Contributions Act on amounts of $100 or more you pay to
each of your employvees during a calendar yeay. You are not liable for the tax

Organizaticns that are not private foundations are not subject to the —-L
vate foundation e=xcise taxes under Chapter 42 of the Internza]l FRevenue Codse
However, you are not automatically exempt from other fedsral excise taxes. :f
you have any gquestions about excise, employment, or other federal taxes, pleast
let us know

Donors may deduct contributions to you as provided in section 170 of the
Int=arnal Revernue Code. Beguests, legacies, devises, transfers, or gifts <o vol
or :for your use are deductible for Federal estate and gift tax purposes i
meet the applicable provisions of sections 2055, 2106, and 2522 of the

Donors may deduct contributions to you only to the extent thar their

tributions are gifts, with no consideration received. Ticket purchases znd
ar payments in conjunction with fundraisi essaril;
lifyv as deductible contributions, depending -
ing 67-246, published in Cumulative Bulleti
delines regarding when tCaxpayers may deduct
er participation in, fundraising activities
You are not requi Return of Organizat
e Tax, if vyour gr year are normally S$25,0
eceive a Form 950 il, simply attach the 1
he box in the h that your annual gross
y 525,000 or le urn




UTAH DISPUTE RESOLUTION

cause for the delay. However, the maximum penzlty we charge cannot exceed
$5,000 or 5 percent of your gross receipts for the year,” whichever is less. W=
may also charge this penalty if a return is not complete. So, please be sure
your resturn is complete before you file it.

You are not required to file federal income tax returns unless you are
subject to the tax on unrelated business income under section 511 of the Code.
If you are subject to this tax, you must file an income tax return on Farm
995p-T, Exempt Organization Business Incoms Tax Return. In this letter we are
not determining whether any of your present or proposed activities are unre-
lated trade or business as defined in section 513 of the Code.

You need an employer identification number even if you have nc emplovees.
If an employer identification number was not entersd on your application, we
will assign a number to you and advise you of it. Please use that number on
21l returns you file and in 2ll correspondence with the Intermal Revenue
Service.

This determination is based on evidence that your funds are dedicatsd teo
tl._ purposes listed in section 501(c) (3) of the Code. To assure your continued
exemption, you should k=ep records to show that funds are spent cnly for thoss
purposes. Ii you distribute funds to other organizatioms, your records should
show whether they are exempt under section 501{c) (3). In cases where the

‘cipient organization is not exempt under section 501 (e) {3}, you must have
sidence that the funds will remzin dedicated to the reguired purposes and that
the recipient will use the funds for those purposes. : .

If you distribute funds to individuals, you should keep case histories
showing the recipients' names, addresses, purposes of awards, manner of selec-
tion, and relationship (if any) to members, officers, trustees or donors of
funds to vou, so that you can substantiate upon request by the Internal Revenue
Service any and all distributions you made to individuals. (Revenue Ruling
56-3p4, C.B. 1956-2, page 306.)

If we said in the heading of this letter that an addendum zpplies, the
addendum enclosed is an integral part of this letter.

Because this letter could help us resclve any guestions about your exempt
status and foundation status, you should kesp it in your permanent records.



JTAH DISPUTE RESOLUTION

If you have any guestions, please contact the person whose name and
:elephone number are shown in the heading of this letter.

‘Sipcerely yours,
| H};Zéii_ di (/rngfh_-.

-District Director

- o . P 5oy
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Employer Identification Humber:

E7T=-0561170
47 DL
II|'I LT e T 5
17053272 717001
A UTAHT Contact Pere

JEFFERY L
Contact Telephone Number:

825-5500

{79

CDur Letter Dated:
MRY 1957

Addendum Applies:
WD

This modifies our letter of th which we st:
would be tCreated as an organization private foundarti
expiration of your advance ruling

z=eg the Internal
o N | BC

haw hat
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determination unless
contrary, Howsver,
Contrloutor may not
] responeible for, or was a
act, or the substantial or material change on
resulted in your loss of such status, or if he
that the Internal Revenue Serviece had given notice
505 a

88 a sectiom 509(a) (1) organization.

m

to make vour annual information return, Form 290

=]
for public inepection for three vears after the later

return or the date the returm is filed. You

. 2
= (=3
required to make available for public ingpection your exemption applicatiocn,

any suppeorting documencs, and vour exe
-8 are also regquired to be provided to
equest without charge other than re:

postage. You may fulfill this requirement b

hege documents on Fhe

Internet. Pena may be imposed for failure comply with these
i tional information is available in

-BExempt Statue for Your Organization, or you may cal
o

number shown above.

If we have indicated in the heading of this

tegral par

the addendum enclosed is an

Letter 1050 (DO/C3)




UTAH DISPUTE RESCLAITTION A UTAH

Because this letter could help resolve any guestions about your private
foundation status, please keep it in your permanent records.

If you have any cuestions, please contact the person whose name and
telephone number ars shown above.

Sincerely yours,

ST o Uy
igéz;ﬂaqffkﬁﬁa fEﬁ
Steven T. Mill

Director, Exempt Organizations

Letter 1050 (DO/CG)



